GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6246
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2015

GEO ENGINEERING
Lekhi Smt. Meenakashi

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce geo-Engineering or climate engineering in addressing the issue of climate change
and global warming;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the strategy for its implementation in the country; and

(c) whether the Government has conducted/undertaken any tests to this effect and if so, the details and outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE (SHRI PRAKASH
JAVADEKAR)

(a) Government does not have any proposal to introduce geo-engineering or climate engineering in addressing the issue of climate
change and global warming.

(b) Question does not arise.

(c) No tests have been conducted/undertaken for introducing geo-engineering or climate engineering in addressing the issue of
climate change and global warming.
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